September 30, 2005 assume the Company’s acquisition of the Properties occurred on January 1, 2004. The pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent what our financial position or results of
operations would have been if the acquisition had been consummated as of the dates indicated, nor do they purport to
project our financial position or results of operations at any future date or for any future period. These pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with our 2004 historical financial
statements as included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2004,
and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2005.

The pro forma financial statements are based upon assumptions contained in the notes thereto and should be read in
conjunction with such notes.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K/A

2

Capital Lease Funding, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2005
(Unaudited, in thousands)

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Pro Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,537 $ (3,537) (a) $ 8,000
Mortgage and other real estate loans
held for investment 260,691 – 260,691
Real estate investments, net 672,411 56,170 (a) 728,581
Assets held for sale – 2,942 (b) 2,942
Securities available for sale 118,755 118,755
Structuring fees receivable 4,007 4,007
Prepaid expenses and other assets 37,726 85 (c) 37,811
Amounts due from affiliates and
members 104 104
Accrued rental income 4,094 4,094
Derivative assets 629 629
Furniture, fixtures and equipment, net 336 336
Total Assets $ 1,110,290 $ 55,661 $ 1,165,951
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity:
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses $ 11,109 $ 11,109
Deposits and escrows 3,758 3,758
Repurchase agreement obligations 84,455 13,936 (c) 98,391
Mortgages on real estate investments 480,567 41,725 (c) 522,292
Collateralized debt obligations 268,148 268,148
Derivative liabilities 474 474
Deferred rental revenue 735 735
Intangible liabilities on real estate
investments 15,216 15,216
Dividends payable 5,016 5,016
Total Liabilities 869,478 55,661 925,139
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value,
100,000,000 shares authorized, no
shares issued and outstanding – –
Common stock, $0.01 par value,
500,000,000 shares authorized,
27,868,480 shares issued and
outstanding 279 279
Additional paid in capital 241,803 241,803
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) (1,270) (1,270)
Total Stockholders' Equity 240,812 – 240,812

$ 1,110,290 $ 55,661 $ 1,165,951

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K/A

3

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K/A

4

Capital Lease Funding, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Unaudited, in thousands, except per share data)

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Pro Forma

Revenues:
Interest income from mortgage loans
and securities $ 13,589 $ 13,589
Gain on sales of mortgage loans and
securities 794 794
Rental revenue 4,287 4,322 (d) 8,609
Property expense recoveries 1,608 1,608
Other revenue 726 726
Total revenues 21,004 4,322 25,326
Expenses:
Interest expense 2,768 2,864 (c) 5,632
Property expenses 1,761 1,761
Net loss on derivatives and short sales
of securities 724 724
Loss on securities 247 247
General and administrative expenses 8,833 8,833
General and administrative
expenses-stock based compensation 3,825 3,825
Depreciation and amortization expense
on real property 1,281 1,147 (e) 2,428
Loan processing expenses 196 196
Total expenses 19,635 4,011 23,646
Income before provision for income
taxes 1,369 312 1,681
Provision for income taxes 9 9
Income from continuing operations 1,360 312 1,672
Income from discontinued operations – 195 (d) 195
Net income $ 1,360 $ 507 $ 1,867
Earnings per share
Net income per share, basic and
diluted $ 0.06 $ 0.08
Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding, basic and diluted 22,125 22,125

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K/A

5

Capital Lease Funding, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(Unaudited, in thousands, except per share data)

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Capital Lease
Funding, Inc.
Pro Forma

Revenues:
Interest income from mortgage and
other real estate loans and securities $ 20,123 $ 20,123
Gain on sales of mortgage and other
real estate loans and securities 447 447
Rental revenue 23,438 3,242 (d) 26,680
Property expense recoveries 4,193 4,193
Other revenue 279 279
Total revenues 48,480 3,242 51,722
Expenses:
Interest expense 19,554 2,230 (c) 21,784
Property expenses 7,068 7,068
Loss on securities 2,372 2,372
General and administrative expenses 7,504 7,504
General and administrative
expenses-stock based compensation 1,569 1,569
Depreciation and amortization expense
on real property 6,785 860 (e) 7,645
Loan processing expenses 181 181
Total expenses 45,033 3,090 48,123
Income before minority interest 3,447 152 3,599
Minority interest in consolidated
entities 55 55
Income from continuing operations 3,502 152 3,654
Income from discontinued operations – 150 (d) 150
Net income $ 3,502 $ 302 $ 3,804
Earnings per share
Net income per share, basic and
diluted $ 0.13 $ 0.14
Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding, basic and diluted 27,755 27,755

See notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL LEASE FUNDING INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Capital Lease Funding, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1.  Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented to reflect the
acquisition of the Properties by Capital Lease Funding, Inc. The Company has classified two of the three Properties as